


This week at Holy Trinity….

Year 3 & 4 children performed their Easter Production of 

Resurrection Rock.  It was a beautiful re-telling of the 

Easter story and the children performed magnificently.  

Photos attached.

On Wednesday, Years 2 & 3 visited CN Leisure to take 

part in the Partnership School Olympics.  They had a 

wonderful time and enjoyed meeting other children in the 

partnership.

Lastly, today, in Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly, 

the children shared why their mums’ were so special to 

them and afterwards they were all given a daffodil, a 

Mother’s Day card and a portrait of themselves.  I am sure 

they will be displayed in family homes for years to come.  

This was followed by tea, ‘school’ baked heart biscuits and 

strawberries donated by Marks and Spencers.  An 

enjoyable time was had by all.  Please see the adorable 

photos below. 

Good luck to Katie and the PTA with their Comedy Night 

tonight. If you would like to come, you can purchase 

tickets on the door.

We have added several new ‘dates for diary’. Please 

check what is coming up in the summer term.  A reminder 

that we finish school at 12.05pm on Friday 5th April.

Have a lovely weekend, and enjoy the sunshine.

Request from the PTA:

‘We would be very grateful if any green 

fingered children would like to grow 

something to be sold on the plant stall at the 

fete on Saturday 18th May.’



DATES FOF THE SPRING TERM

Thursday 4th April
Easter Egg Raffle

Second hand school uniform sale at 3.00pm

Friday 5th April
Celebration Assembly in school (change from church)

Finish for Easter holidays at 12.05pm

Break up for Easter Friday 5th April – Monday 22nd April 2019

Tuesday 23rd April Return to School 

Friday 26th April Easter Mass in Church

w/c 29th April Clubs start for the Summer Term

Wednesday 1st May
Year 4 Modern Foreign Language at Chipping Norton 
School

Friday 3rd May
Kingham Hill Choir Competition 1.15-4.15
Competition at 4.15pm

Friday 10th May May Procession at 2pm

w/c 13th May SATS week for Year 6

Saturday 18th May SCHOOL FETE (new)

Thursday 23rd May Year 6 WOW Day

Wednesday 5th June Class Group Photographs

Thursday 6th June
Year 4 trip to Living Rainforest

Year 6 Confirmation in church

12th – 14th June Year 4 Everdon Trip

Sunday 23rd June First Holy Communion (new)

Monday 24th June Year 4 Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm (new)

Tuesday 25th June Year 1 Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm (new)

Wednesday 26th June
Year 2 Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm (new)

Chipping Norton Transition Day (new)

Thursday 27th June

Chipping Norton Transition Day (new)
New Reception children visit am
Whole School changeover day
New Parents’ Meeting at 2.30pm
Year 6 Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm (new)

Friday 28th June Year 3 Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm (new)

Thursday 4th July SPORTS DAY (further details to follow) (new)

Friday 5th July Year 6 at IMPS, Horton Hospital (new)

Tuesday 9th July School Music Concert

Friday 12th July PTA Disco and Camp Out (new)

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Performance to parents (new)

Friday 19th July
End of Term Mass at 9.10am (new)

Finish for the Summer holidays at 12.05pm (new)


